



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

Këshilli Drejtues / Upravni Odbor/ Steering Committee

No. 01/ /2025 Date: 29/01/2025

Steering Committee of the Justice Academy,

Pursuant to Article 10, paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.8 of the Law No. 05/L-095 on the Justice Academy, and Article 3 paragraph 1, sub-paragraph 1.9 of the Regulation No. 02/2023 on Amending and Supplementing the regulation No. 02/2017 on the Work of the Steering Committee of the Justice Academy, in its meeting held on January 29 2025, issues the following:

DECISION

- I. Appointing Mr. Besim Kusari a member of the Program Council in the Justice Academy.
- II. Mandate of the appointee, as per item I of this decision, is four (4) years, with the right to reappointment for another mandate.
- III. The appointee from item I of this decision, exercises all the duties and responsibilities in compliance with the applicable legislation.
- IV. Decision enters into force upon its signature.

	Fejzullah Rexhepi
Cha	airman of the Steering Committee
	Justice Academy

Decision is sent to:

- KJA Executive Director
- Mr. Besim Kusari
- KJA Archive